
Union Texas 
Petroleum 

Southwest Division 
1300 Wilco Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 
(915)684-0600 — 

July 22, 1983 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: 

Re: 

Director of Oil 
Conservation Division 

Application to Commingle Production 
from UTP Post #1 and Barnhill #1 

<-~ yy/^'-fiesir(Devonian) Field 
O 0 t / r Lea County, New Mexico 

IT lii JUL 26 1983 

OIL CONSERVATION DlviiiuW 
SANTA FE 

Gentlemen: 

The following items are submitted in support of Union Texas Petroleum's 
application to commingle the subject wells. 

1. Cross Section showing the zones of production are common. 
2. Plats showing location of the wells and common tank battery. 
3. Schematic drawing showing tank battery and metering methods 

used in monitoring each well's production. 
4. Copy of certified mail receipts to all Interest Owners and 

Purchasers of oil and gas. 
5. Copy of letter to Post Petroleum Company asking for their 

approval of this application. 

Union Texas Petroleum respectfully request your administrative approval 
of this app!ication. 

Very truly yours, 

UN ION̂ TEXÂ PETROLEUM COR̂ ORATI ON 

William A. Higgins 
Production Services Supervisor 

WAH:hb 
Attachments 
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM Ml 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATI 

A l l distances reus* be from the outer bouridarie 
|Rf JUL 90 1903 

s of the SttHPn u 

Forrr. C-1C2 
Supersedes C-128 
Effective l-l-ii 

mion Texas te t r o l eurr. 
.OIL CONSEwvAi!.j.-i dlMSKJK 

^NTA PT 

14-S .be a 

1650 South 990 A'es t 

383: Devoni an Kinn (Devonian' 
jeaicctec .ncreaoe: 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well bv colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated bv communitization unitization. fo ree-noo!inc. etc" 

Ye No If answer is "ves!' tvpe of consolidation 

If answer is "no." l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned 10 the well until a l l interests hav- been consolidated (by com-unitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­
sion. 

TANK BAXTER 

990 

Union Texos P t t . 
Bornhi l l 

Union Texot Pet. 
I - Pot t 

CERTI FICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

Nome O^Cy^ 

Willi am A. Hiaoins 

Production Services Supr. 
Company \ 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPj 

April 15, 1983 

/ hereby certify that the we// /ocof/'on 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

unoer my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

know tedoe and belief. 

curvevec 

A p r . / / , / .qg3 
Registered Professional :_ncinee: 
end'or Land Surveyor 



WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
t o r n c -102 
Supersedes C-128 
Ef fec t ive 1-1-6S 

A l l d is tance! must be from thp outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator 

UNION 1 "EXAS PETROLEl 
Lease 

M CORPORATION POST 
Well No. 

1 
Unit Let te i 

N 
Section 

1 
Township 1 Ranae 

145 ! 37E 
County 

I FA 
Actual Footage Location of Weli: 

9 9 0 feet from the S O U T H l ine and 1 6 5 0 feet frorr, the W F S T line 

Ground Leve l ELiev. 

3831' 
Producing Formation Dedicated Acreage: 

Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I I more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| I Yes i | No I f answer is "yes ' ' type of consolidation 

If answer is " n o " l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) _ . 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to tbe well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

1E5D' 

OIL GC^SEiVv'>\T!ON OIVISION 
•••• 7 ^ ' i 

9SD' 

i 

T 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information coo 

toined herein is frue and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Posi t ion 

Company 

Date 

/ hereby certify that the we// location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

0ctoberv7y, • V?62,'''-, 

66C '9C 132C 1S5C 1 9 B t 2 3 ' C 2 6 4 C 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 C 

Date Survev%dv" 

Registered Professional "Engineer ; 

and/o: JC^rid Surveya} ~ 2 ' ---

Cer t i f ica te (Nc*. 
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SE7URN 
RECEIPT fcj-
SERVICES p 

First Methodist Church of Roswel1 

P. 0. Box 1913 

R ?mn. , ; i ,M . , t 882p ; l r [ FEES 
1. Shows to whom and date" delivered 

W:tL rc-b'ric:t,. c; 
2. Shows to whc-m, dste snd where delivered 

With restr.cted de:,itr. 
RESTRICTED CGfy"r»v 
SPECIAL ; . „ • , , , , , , 

PS Fo rm , o n „ 

J a n . 1.976 3 8 0 0 

— £ **9 : 
^ t l - *** : 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See c f / W side/ 

V7 GPC. 1975 —0 - 591-45^ 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

F.R. Schenck. Jr. 
POSTMARK 

OR DATE 

STREET AND NO. 

Rt. 3, Box 155A 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

ONAL FEES 

RECEIPT Ip 
SERVICES 

1. Snows to whom and date delivered 
J ^ . With restricted delivery 

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
With restricted ce'ivery 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r o f eo r e q j i re d l -

PS F o r m 
J a n . 1S76 3 8 0 0 

—i CA <-
=> rf M 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
NCT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See other side) 

ZZ GPO: 1S75-0-591-452 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

Irma Lee Adudde_11_and Leeman Jones 
STREET AND NO. 

Rt. 1 , Box 52 
P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

ONAL FEES 
RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES P 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

1. Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted del,very 

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
With restricted ceitvery 

SPECIAL DELIVERY { e x t r o fee r e q u i r e d ) . 

PS Fo rm 
J s n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

o<3£ ] 
£ ! 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

fSee other side j 

GPO: 1S75-0-S3I-452 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

Norene Jones Mansker 
STREET AND NO. 

.-&^-JX-BOJU283 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

ONAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery 

Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
With restricted delivery 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x f r a f e e requ i red) -

- i « j U J 

PS F o r m 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

EB 

CV' 

o 

CD 
O 
C v j 

o 

O 

{See other side) 

i? GPO: 1575 —0-591-452 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
r — 

St NT TO 

-Ti erra OilXorapany 
STREET ,~ND NO. r ^ 

P. 0. Box 1354 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

IONAL FEES 
Shows to whom and"date delivered 

V.'ith restricted delivery 
Shows to whom, date and where delivered 

With restricted delivery 
RESTRJCJEDTEL IVERY 

S P E C I A L ^ D E L I V E R Y l e ^ o l e e - ^ T ^ ) 

PS Fo rm „ „ „ „ 

J a n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

STREET AND Na >^UWJX^ 

•P.-JLV-Box_124.1 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE ^ T ^ r U S t ^ E r ^ 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

^ O D m O N A T FEES • . . . . . . . . . . r t . » 
Shows to whom a n d T S T d l i T i e f e ? 

With restricted delivery 
Shows to whom, date and where delivered 

With restricted delivery .... IJESTRICTEPJJEJJVER Y 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( ^ 7 7 e 7 7 e ^ 5 T 

PS F o r m . 

J a n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

RECEIPT t-UK uErt. 
SENT TO 

Irma Jones Gann 
STREET AND NO. 

P. 0. Box 1505 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery .... 

Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
W'th restricted delivery .... 

_RE.STRjCTED DELIVERY . 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r o fee requ i red) • 

PS Form 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 U 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

STREET AND NO. 
^r^rLcesJlQuglas-

P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

ADDiTI ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

1. Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery 

2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
With restricted delivery 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e J r t r Q fee r e q u i r e d ) . 

PS F o r m 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDE! 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

J) i l l anLSchenck _& JCirti^Jj^Schenc^ 
STREET AND NO. j 

P. 0. Box ]225 
P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Lovington, N.M. 88260 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN k ' • Shows to whom and date delivered 
RECEIPT F > W , , h r e 6 U , t , e d d e l i " ' C r y 

SERVICES 
2. Shows to whom, date and where delivered 

Willi rf;tnc!ed delivery 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY . 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x > r o f e e reou i red) 

PS Fo rm 
J s n . 1 8 7 8 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PRCVIDED-
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See ether side) 
pO. 1575—0-591-45^ 

O 

o 
55 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

Lanita C. Williamson 
STREET AND NO. 

.3^JLN^MUEdgemod_Ay.e-^_ 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

^ S W e ^ i o M E R v T c ^ a ^ T t W u FEES 

orTiiBw k 1- Shows to whom and date delivered 
K.iunrc i t W l ( h r e s . f i c t e d ctelivery 
RECEIPT 2 Shows to whom, date and where delivere,-1 

SERVICES f With restricted delivery ... 
^ S T ^ T E ^ D E T I VERY „ . 

S' iC A| S luViHY ( e x t r o fee requ i red) 

p S Fo rm 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDE; 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL KAIL 

r 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

NT TO 

G. Dee Wil ]jamspn 
STrEET AND NO ~ 

P. O.Box 2206 
P.O.. STATE A M ZiP CODE 

RETURN 
RECEIPT | 
suv-cis t 

1. Show, to 

S'CWi to V'.-C^ 

ES 
diite de'ivered 

d?ie ana whore delivered 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 



o 
cn 

c 
55 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

Amoco Pipe Li ne 
STREET AND NO. 

20a j iLJ th .-St^Su+fee-2300-
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Fort Worth, Tex a s 76102 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery 

Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
With restricted delivery 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e X f r o foe requ i red) 

' I s 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

PS F o r m 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
fSee other side) 

-iT GPO: 1975-0-591-452 

OO 
CD 
*—i 
r--
o 
cn 

o 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

J^arxen-P^^T-eun 
STREET AND NO. 

Box 1589 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 7410? 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery _ 

Shows to whom, date and where delivered 
With restricted delivery - -. 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t r o tee r e q u i r e d ) -

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

PS Form 
Jan. 1876 3 8 0 0 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

{See other side) 

GPO: 1875—0-591-452 



UnionTexas 
Petroleum 

Southwestern Division 
1300 Wilco Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 
(915) 684-0600 

I f 

July 19, 1983 

post Petroleum Company, Inc. 
Suite 1000 Colcord Building 
15 North Robinson 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 73102 

Attention: Mr. Larry McLane 
President 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation reccnrmerds ccnrmingling the Barnh i l l -
Post Battery to save the expense of another tank battery, i f the 
Barnhi l l wel l i s a producer. The Barnhi l l w i l l be metered, as shown 
on the attached p l a t . 

The O i l Corrrmission requires a l l owners to agree, consequently we need 
your approval. Please l e t us know as scon as possible. 

RE: Barnhill #1 
King South Area 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Very truly yours, 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

VMG:hr 

attachment 


